jointly and severally. Hence, issue No. 2 is partly decided

in favour of petitioners.

18.  In  view  of  my  above  discussion,  the  claim

petition is  partly  allowed with  costs.  It  is  held  that  the

petitioners are entitled to compensation of Rs.16,49,480/-

(Rupees  Sixteen  Lakh,  Forty  Nine  Thousand,  Four

Hundred  and  Eighty  only)  recoverable  from  the

respondents  jointly  and  severally  along  with  interest  @

7.5% per annum from the date of institution of the claim

petition  till  realization.  Out  of  the  awarded  amount  of

compensation, petitioners shall be entitled to equal shares